REGISTER OF LICENCES AND GENERAL CONDITIONS

PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE BY THE COMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY

Section 7(9) of the Telecommunications Ordinance (Cap 106)

Licence

Aeronautical VHF Fixed Station Licence

Aircraft Station Licence

Amateur Station Licence

Date of Gazette

Government

06/04/01
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

08/01/10
05/04/12

Notice No

GN 2221 of 2001
GN 2292 of 2012

GN 2221 of 2001
GN 2292 of 2012

GN 110 of 2010
GN 2292 of 2012

Form No

001(1)
001(2)

002(1)
002(2)

003(2)
003(3)

Effective on

06/04/01
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

08/01/10
05/04/12

Expired on

04/04/12
currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force



Licence

Broadcast Radio Relay Station Licence

Broadcast Relay Station Licence

Closed Circuit Television Licence

Experimental Station Licence

Hotel Television (Transmission) Licence

Date of Gazette

Government

06/04/01
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

06/04/01
24/03/06
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

Notice No

GN 2221 of 2001
GN 2292 of 2012

GN 2221 of 2001
GN 2292 of 2012

GN 2221 of 2001
GN 2292 of 2012

GN 2221 of 2001
GN 1934 of 2006
GN 2292 of 2012

GN 2221 of 2001
GN 2292 of 2012

Form No

004(1)
004(2)

005(1)
005(2)

007(1)
007(2)

009(1)
009(2)
009(3)

027(1)
027(2)

Effective on

06/04/01
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

06/04/01
24/03/06
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

Expired on

04/04/12
currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force

23/03/06
04/04/12
currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force



Licence Date of Gazette

Government

06/04/01
05/04/12

Industrial, Scientific and Medical
Electronic Machine Licence

Localised Wireless Broadband Service Licence 05/07/19

Localised Wireless Broadband System (Private 10/12/21
Licence

Maritime Radio (Local Vessel) Licence 22/07/11
05/04/12
Mobile Radio System Fixed Station Licence  06/04/01
05/04/12
Mobile Radio System Mobile Station 06/04/01
Licence 05/04/12

Notice No

GN 2221 of 2001
GN 2292 of 2012

GN 4271 of 2019

GN 7696 of 2021

GN 4794 of 2011
GN 2292 of 2012

GN 2221 of 2001
GN 2292 of 2012

GN 2221 of 2001
GN 2292 of 2012

Form No

011(1)
011(2)

035(1)

036(1)

032(1)
032(2)

012(1)
012(2)

013(1)
013(2)

Effective on

06/04/01
05/04/12

05/07/19

10/12/21

22/07/11
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

Expired on

04/04/12
currently in force

currently in force

currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force



Licence

Private Mobile Radio System Licence

Private Radio Paging System Licence

Public Radiocommunications Service

Licence

Radio Dealers Licence (Unrestricted)

Radiocommunications School Licence

Date of Gazette

Government

09/12/05
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

06/04/01
28/03/03
27/01/06
25/11/11
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

Notice No

GN 6403 of 2005
GN 2292 of 2012

GN 2221 of 2001
GN 2292 of 2012

GN 2221 of 2001
GN 2292 of 2012

GN 2221 of 2001
GN 2088 of 2003
GN 588 of 2006

GN 7707 of 2011
GN 2292 of 2012

GN 2221 of 2001
GN 2292 of 2012

Form No

029(1)
029(2)

015(1)
015(2)

017(1)
017(2)

019(1)
019(2)
019(3)
019(4)
019(5)

020(1)
020(2)

Effective on

03/01/06
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

06/04/01
28/03/03
27/01/06
25/11/11
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

Expired on

04/04/12
currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force

27/03/03
26/01/06
24/11/11
04/04/12
currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force



Licence

Radiodetermination and Conveyance of
Commands, Status and Data Licence

Satellite Master Antenna Television Licence

Self-Provided External Telecommunications

System Licence

Services-Based Operator Licence

Ship Station Licence

Date of Gazette Government
Notice No

06/04/01 GN 2221 of 2001
30/04/10 GN 2398 of 2010
05/04/12 GN 2292 of 2012
18/09/09 GN 5856 of 2009
05/04/12 GN 2292 of 2012
06/04/01 GN 2221 of 2001
05/04/12 GN 2292 of 2012
06/01/06 GN 108 of 2006
30/10/09 GN 6718 of 2009
05/04/12 GN 2292 of 2012
17/12/10 GN 8025 of 2010
05/04/12 GN 2292 of 2012

Form No

021(1)
021(2)
021(3)

028(2)
028(3)

022(1)
022(2)

030(1)
030(2)
030(3)

023(2)
023(3)

Effective on

06/04/01
30/04/10
05/04/12

18/09/09
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

06/01/06
30/10/09
05/04/12

17/12/10
05/04/12

Expired on

29/04/10
04/04/12
currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force

29/10/09
04/04/12
currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force



Licence

Taxi Radiocommunications Service Licence

Wide Band Link and Relay Station Licence

Wireless Internet of Things Licence

Date of Gazette Government
Notice No
29/02/08 GN 1304 of 2008
05/04/12 GN 2292 of 2012
06/04/01 GN 2221 of 2001
05/04/12 GN 2292 of 2012
01/12/17 GN 9169 of 2017

Form No

031(1)
031(2)

026(1)
026(2)

034(1)

Effective on

29/02/08
05/04/12

06/04/01
05/04/12

01/12/17

Expired on

04/04/12
currently in force

04/04/12
currently in force

currently in force



